CERTIFICATE



ISO 45001:2018

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

CRONIMET PL Sp. z o.o.

Scope of certification:

Collection and processing of waste, trade in waste and metals, transshipment of goods as well as preparation of metallurgical charge.

Certified location:

Inowrocław 88-100, Kłopot 10A

(further locations see annex)

is a member of the certified body that establishes and maintains an occupational health and safety management system in accordance with the above mentioned standard. This was verified by audit report no.. W-A241114/A2/P/9001/14001/45001.

Certificate registration no.: 451020118 Validity of previous certificate : Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to:

2020-12-09 2023-12-08

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-10-30



Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits

Annex to the Certificate No. 451020118

valid from 2020-12-09 to 2023-12-08

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	CRONIMET PL Sp. z o.o.	88-100 Inowrocław Kłopot 10A	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	CRONIMET PL Sp. z o.o.	42-284 Herby ul. Lubliniecka 41	Collection and processing of waste, trade in waste and metals, transshipment of goods as well as preparation of metallurgical charge.
2.	CRONIMET PL Sp. z o.o.	70-605 Szczecin ul. Księdza Stanisława Kujota 15	Collection and processing of waste, trade in waste and metals, transshipment of goods as well as preparation of metallurgical charge.
3.	CRONIMET PL Sp. z o.o	ul. Wojska Polskiego 3 39-300 Mielec	Collection and processing of waste, trade in waste and metals, transshipment of goods as well as preparation of metallurgical charge.

Dr. Gerhard Nagel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-10-30

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits